as the CPI. The Bank is exposed to indexation risk as indexed assets exceed indexed liabilities. See the note
titled “Market risk” in the Annual Financial Statements.

Currency Risk

Currency risk is the risk of loss due to adverse movements in foreign exchange rates. The Bank is exposed to
currency risk through a currency mismatch between its assets and liabilities. Deposits denominated in

Icelandic Krona are the primary source of funding for the Bank, whereas a substantial part of the Bank’s

assets consists of loans to customers denominated in foreign currency. Net exposures per currency are
monitored centrally in the Bank.

 146

The table below sets forth the currencies to which the Group had significant exposure as of 30 June 2021.
The analysis calculates the effect of a 10.0 per cent. movement of each indicated currency rate against

Icelandic Krona on the Bank’s income statement as a result of the change in fair value of currency sensitive

non-trading monetary assets and liabilities. A negative amount reflects a potential net reduction in income

statement or equity, while a positive amount reflects a potential net increase in income statement or equity.
The table below assumes that all other variables remain constant.

30 June 2021

-10.0% +10.0%

 (ISK in millions)

EUR .....  (4) 4

USD .....  4 (4)
GBP .....  (40) 40

DKK.....  (58) 58

NOK.....  7 (7)

Other .....  18 (18)
___________

(1) A +10.0 per cent. in the table denotes a depreciation of Icelandic Krona.

Equity Price Risk

Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of equities held as financial instruments and investments in
associates on the Group’s consolidated balance sheet decreases as the result of changes in the level of equity

indices and individual stocks. For information on assets seized and held for sale and equity exposures, see

the notes titled “Financial assets and financial liabilities” and “Other assets” in the Annual Financial
Statements.

Derivatives

Derivatives are a part of the Bank’s customer product offering. The types of derivatives currently offered are